

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

October 27, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUMNo. <u>183</u>, s. 2023

THIRD ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 344, S. 2023 TITLED COMPOSITION OF 2023 DEPED TANGUB CITY DIVISION ELECTION TASK FORCE IN CONNECTION WITH THE 2023 BARANGAY & SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN ELECTIONS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent SGOD Chief Education Program Supervisor Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned This Division

1. Below is the schedule of the **DEPED TANGUB CITY DIVISION ELECTION TASK FORCE** for Barangay & Sangguniang Kabataan Elections:

October 29, 2023

Name	Designation	Designation Schools Division Superintendent	
Shambaeh A. Abantas- Usman	Chaiman		
Lorena P. Serrano	Co-Chairman	Assistant Schools Division Superintendent	
Lorna C. Peñonal	Member	SGOD Chief	

Secretariat

Delma R. Denapo	Administrative Officer V	
Cresilda L. Carreon	Administrative Aide VI	
Aslia L. Mamandog	Job Order	
Maricar P. Daison	Job Order	

Associate Members:

Name	Position	
Richard L. Torillo	Driver	
William A. Bulaybulay	Driver	
Marilou E. Ewican	Job Order	



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

October 30, 2023

Name	Designation	Position Schools Division Superintendent	
Shambaeh A. Abantas- Usman	Chairman		
Lorena P. Serrano Vice-Chairman Assistant Schools		Assistant Schools Division Superintendent	
		Lorna C. Peñonal	
Roger A. Baril	Member	School Principal II	
Ronie E. Senarillos	Member	Supply Officer	

Secretariat

Name	Position	
Cresilda L. Carreon	Administrative Aide VI	
Aslia L. Mamandog	Job Order	
Maricar P. Daison	Job Order	

Monitoring Officials

Name	Position	District	
Shieldon F. Honculada	Education Program Supervisor	Central A Central B	
John Lyric D. Poligrates	Guidance Counselor II		
Anna Daphne C. Mugar	Accountant III	South A	
Carelyn Villegas	Administrative Officer IV	South B Southwest A	
Alden M. Antonio	Information Technology Officer	North A North B	
Arnold C. Montefalcon	Guidance Counselor II	Southwest B	
	Associate Members:		

NamePositionRichard L. TorilloDriverWilliam A. BulaybulayDriverMarilou E. EwicanJob Order

2. The Operation and Monitoring Center of the ETF & Monitoring Officials will be stationed at the Schools Division Office. The associate members will set this up on October 29, 2023.

The Associate Members shall report on the day of the election, October
& 30, 2023.



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

4. The ETF will ensure that the teachers will be provided with adequate information and technical assistance in performing their duties as members of the Electoral Board, as well as Department Supervisor Official (DESO) and the support staff.

5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

SHAMBAEH ANTAS-USMX N, PhD, CESE Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC-Schools Division Superintendent

SAAU/LPS/CLC/10-27-2023 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index Under the following subjects BSKE 2023





Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988